______________________________________________________________________________________
 035-00563R-r7
OmniCure® AC8-Series User Guide
Applicable for the following UV LED Head models:
Model Array Curing Width Part Numbers
AC8150-365 150 mm 019-00218R
AC8225-365 225 mm 019-00219R
AC8300-365 300 mm 019-00220R
AC8150-395 150 mm 019-00217R
AC8225-395 225 mm 019-00212R
AC8225F-395 225 mm 019-00235R
AC8300-395 300 mm 019-00216R
AC8150P-365 150 mm 019-00276R
AC8225P-365 225 mm 019-00277R
AC8300P-365 225 mm 019-00278R
AC8150P-395 150 mm 019-00221R
AC8225P-395 225 mm 019-00222R
AC8300P-395 300 mm 019-00244R
AC8225F+ 395 225 mm 019-00304R
Excelitas Canada Inc.
2260 Argentia Road
Mississauga (ON)
L5N 6H7 Canada

Typical Working
Distances
1-30mm 1-5mm 1-30mm 1-5mm 10-18mm 10-15mm 1-30mm
Active Optical
Area
25 x 150mm 25 x 225mm 15x225mm 25x300mm
Longitudinal
Uniformity
Better than +/- 10%
Operating
Voltage
48V DC +/-2V
Maximum
Operating Current 23A 34.5A 12.5A 19.1A 45.5A
Table 5 UV LED Head Specifications
1 15°C – 50°C for AC8150P, AC8225P, and AC8300P variants
______________________________________________________________________________________
22
035-00563R-r7
10.3 Regulatory Compliance